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DHS/Addictions and Mental Health Division (AMH) Staff Contacts 
 500 Summer Street NE, E-86, Salem, OR   97301-1118    

(503) 945-5763 Fax: (503) 378-8467  
 

 

 

MEDICAID POLICY UNIT TELEPHONE/EMAIL 
Ralph Summers, Manager (503) 945-9827 

Ralph.H.Summers@state.or.us  
Jay Yedziniak, Oregon Health Plan (OHP) 
Coordinator 
(lead worker, liaison to audit unit, rates/finance) 

(503) 947-5522  
Joseph.A.Yedziniak@state.or.us  

Kellie Skenandore, OHP Mental Health Services 
Specialist 
(MHO liaison/oversight, enrollment, contract revisions) 

(503) 947-5530          
Kellie.M.Skenandore@state.or.us 

Alondra Rogers, Medicaid Policy Analyst 
(provider relations, vendor numbers, hearings rep.) 

(503) 947-5528 
Alondra.B.Rogers@state.or.us 

Therese Hutchinson, OHP A & D Services Specialist  
(liaison to addictions policy unit & DMAP, provider & plan 
relations, special projects) 

(503) 945-5962 
Therese.Hutchinson@state.or.us 

Janet Zeyen-Hall, Administrative Support 
503-945-7821 
Janet.L.Zeyen-Hall@state.or.us  

CHILDREN’S TREATMENT SYSTEM UNIT TELEPHONE/EMAIL 
Bill Bouska, Manager (503) 945-9717 

Bill.Bouska@state.or.us 
Kathleen Burns, Child & Adolescent Service 
Specialist 
(block grant, system evaluation, EBP) 

(503) 947-5529 
Kathleen.M.Burns@state.or.us  

Matthew Pearl, Child & Adolescent Mental Health 
Specialist 
(community system, ICTS, EBP) 

(503) 947-5524 
Matthew.Pearl@state.or.us 

Judy Rinkin, Family Partnership Specialist 
(family & youth policy, CSAC) 

(503) 947-5525 
Judy.Rinkin@state.or.us 

Rita McMillan, Child & Adolescent Mental Health 
Specialist  
(intensive treatment services system) 

 
(503) 947-5523 
Rita.L.McMillan@state.or.us 

John Boyd, Community Outreach Specialist 
(SAIP, SCIP, STS system) 

(503) 947-5527 
John.W.Boyd@state.or.us 

Kathy Seubert, Child & Adolescent Service Specialist 
(early intervention system) 

503-947-5526 
Kathy.K.Seubert@state.or.us 

Janet Zeyen-Hall, Administrative Support 
503-945-7821 
Janet.L.Zeyen-Hall@state.or.us  


